OP \$40.00 2653208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM790439

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JM Holding GmbH		01/18/2023	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENOLIT SE	
Street Address:	Horchheimer Str. 50	
City:	Worms	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67547	
Entity Type:	Societas Europae (Se): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2653208	RENOLIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Mango Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NO70326AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison M. Caless	
SIGNATURE:	/amc/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0544

REN20-0063MKUS2

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

WHEREAS, JM Holding GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and with offices and a principal place of business located at Horchheimer Str. 50, 67547 Worms ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, logos, taglines, commercial slogans, trade names, corporate names, business names, domain names, and all other similar or related rights, including but not limited to common law rights, and registrations thereof, and applications therefor (collectively the "Trademarks") listed in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Trademarks in the countries in which they are used, registered, and/or applied for; and

WHEREAS, RENOLIT SE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and with offices and a principal place of business located at Horchheimer Str. 50, 67547 Worms ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, conveyed, transferred, and assigned, and by these presents does sell, convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to, symbolized by, and associated with the said Trademarks in the respective countries, and all rights of action, of whatsoever kind and nature, for past, present, and future infringements of the said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this General Trademark Assignment and Acceptance to be executed and effective as of this 18th day of January 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

JM Holding GmbH

Name (printed):

Andreas Lang

Title / Position:

Managing Director

Prokura holder

ppa. Petra Cobb

REN20-0063MKUS2

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned hereby accepts and approves the foregoing General Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNEEE:

RENOLIT SE

By (signature):

Name (printed):

Michael Kundel

ppa. Gerald Reinisch

Title / Position:

CEO

GM Finance & Administration

REN20-0063MKUS2

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

SCHEDULE A

A. TRADEMARKS (Common Law, Use-Based, and/or Unregistered)

and all other common law, use-based, and/or unregistered trademarks, service marks, logos, taglines, and commercial slogans that consist of or include the above terms, are variations of the above terms, and/or are similar to the above terms.

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	NUMBER	DATE
	Trade Mark, reg. no: 2,653,208, "RENOLIT"			Trade Mark, reg. no: 2,653,208, "RENOLIT"	
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	.,,,,
6 6 6					
6 6 8			:	•	

C. TRADE NAMES, CORPORATE NAMES, BUSINESS NAMES

D. <u>DOMAIN NAMES</u>

-3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0547